
Summer 2021

College Number of 
Students Mean GPA

Alvin Community College 205 3.183
Brazosport College 57 3.149
College of the Mainland 160 3.028
Galveston College 49 3.225
Houston Community College 201 2.995
Lee College 186 3.118
Lone Star College 81 3.045
San Jacinto College 1,470 3.139
Wharton County Junior College 15 3.392
Group Total 2,424 3.122

Cumulative GPA

This report summarizes cumulative GPA information for UHCL transfer students including a summary of those whose last institution attended was an 
area Gulf Coast Consortium Community College.  If variance exists when comparing these figures to other previously published reports, it is important 
to note that these data were extracted after final grades were submitted and data at the end of term generally decreases compared to the 12'th day 
census data.
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Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2021 Alvin Community 
College

Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major) Number Mean Number Mean Number Mean 
03.0104.00 Environmental Science 4 3.556 22 3.208 29 3.249
09.0100.00 Communication 5 3.431 53 3.090 65 3.095
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 4 2.909 27 3.066 38 2.968
11.0103.00 Information Technology 3 2.778 56 2.817 75 2.825
11.0701.00 Computer Science 3 3.407 65 3.127 87 3.113
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 0 n/a 4 3.765 9 3.300
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a LT3 0.000 2 0.667
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering LT3 2.655 44 3.049 60 2.974
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering 6 2.225 68 2.887 90 2.948
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education LT3 3.173 17 3.115 21 3.134
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 5 3.245 23 3.370 27 3.373
23.0101.00 Literature 5 3.619 28 3.109 32 3.091
24.0103.00 Humanities LT3 3.813 8 3.168 24 3.351
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other LT3 4.000 4 2.532 4 2.532
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 8 2.817 179 3.056 210 3.082
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 6 2.666 45 3.035 57 3.098
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 10 3.687 47 3.180 72 3.227
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 38 3.461 485 3.401 526 3.393
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services LT3 3.810 32 3.364 36 3.382
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 6 3.201 91 3.119 101 3.089
40.0501.00 Chemistry LT3 3.237 11 3.074 15 2.877
40.0801.00 Physics LT3 2.408 6 3.080 10 3.110
42.0101.00 General Psychology 21 3.370 151 3.194 185 3.144
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership 3 3.532 24 3.270 26 3.274
44.0701.00 Social Work LT3 3.709 25 3.392 27 3.432
45.0201.00 Anthropology LT3 2.333 22 3.148 30 3.211
45.0401.00 Criminology 5 2.464 46 3.125 60 3.116
45.0701.00 Geography LT3 3.667 7 3.112 8 3.028
45.1101.00 Sociology LT3 3.933 10 2.738 13 2.806
50.0702.00 Art and Design 6 3.177 53 3.315 60 3.329
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 6 3.039 87 3.056 94 3.032
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a 3 3.062 5 2.448
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health LT3 3.632 12 3.077 13 2.964
51.3801.00 Nursing LT3 3.959 3 3.861 3 3.861
52.0101.00 General Business 9 2.668 130 2.860 147 2.852
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 11 3.038 132 2.894 141 2.910
52.0299.21 Environmental Management LT3 3.000 17 3.003 22 3.093
52.0301.00 Accounting 11 2.832 164 3.010 186 3.003
52.0801.00 Finance 7 2.858 76 2.809 89 2.824
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems LT3 2.983 36 2.956 43 2.985
52.1401.00 Marketing 6 3.342 56 2.983 62 2.925
54.0101.00 History LT3 3.833 45 3.131 54 3.077
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 0 n/a 9 3.576 40 3.479
Total 205 3.183 2,424 3.122 2,898 3.117

Average GPA
Alvin Community College 3.183
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.122
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.117

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2021 Brazosport 
College

Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major) Number Mean Number Mean Number Mean 
03.0104.00 Environmental Science 0 n/a 22 3.208 29 3.249
09.0100.00 Communication 0 n/a 53 3.090 65 3.095
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 0 n/a 27 3.066 38 2.968
11.0103.00 Information Technology 0 n/a 56 2.817 75 2.825
11.0701.00 Computer Science LT3 3.746 65 3.127 87 3.113
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 0 n/a 4 3.765 9 3.300
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a LT3 0.000 2 0.667
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 3 3.023 44 3.049 60 2.974
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering 0 n/a 68 2.887 90 2.948
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education 0 n/a 17 3.115 21 3.134
22.0302.00 Legal Studies LT3 3.872 23 3.370 27 3.373
23.0101.00 Literature 0 n/a 28 3.109 32 3.091
24.0103.00 Humanities 0 n/a 8 3.168 24 3.351
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other 0 n/a 4 2.532 4 2.532
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences LT3 3.333 179 3.056 210 3.082
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences LT3 3.982 45 3.035 57 3.098
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 0 n/a 47 3.180 72 3.227
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 16 3.360 485 3.401 526 3.393
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services LT3 3.834 32 3.364 36 3.382
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 5 3.626 91 3.119 101 3.089
40.0501.00 Chemistry 0 n/a 11 3.074 15 2.877
40.0801.00 Physics 0 n/a 6 3.080 10 3.110
42.0101.00 General Psychology 10 3.174 151 3.194 185 3.144
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership LT3 3.333 24 3.270 26 3.274
44.0701.00 Social Work 0 n/a 25 3.392 27 3.432
45.0201.00 Anthropology LT3 2.667 22 3.148 30 3.211
45.0401.00 Criminology 0 n/a 46 3.125 60 3.116
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a 7 3.112 8 3.028
45.1101.00 Sociology 0 n/a 10 2.738 13 2.806
50.0702.00 Art and Design 0 n/a 53 3.315 60 3.329
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 0 n/a 87 3.056 94 3.032
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a 3 3.062 5 2.448
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health 0 n/a 12 3.077 13 2.964
51.3801.00 Nursing 0 n/a 3 3.861 3 3.861
52.0101.00 General Business 4 2.284 130 2.860 147 2.852
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management LT3 3.042 132 2.894 141 2.910
52.0299.21 Environmental Management 0 n/a 17 3.003 22 3.093
52.0301.00 Accounting 8 2.631 164 3.010 186 3.003
52.0801.00 Finance 0 n/a 76 2.809 89 2.824
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems LT3 2.891 36 2.956 43 2.985
52.1401.00 Marketing 0 n/a 56 2.983 62 2.925
54.0101.00 History LT3 3.000 45 3.131 54 3.077
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 0 n/a 9 3.576 40 3.479
Total 57 3.149 2,424 3.122 2,898 3.117

Average GPA
Brazosport College 3.149
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.122
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.117

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2021 College of the 
Mainland

Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science LT3 2.367 22 3.208 29 3.249
09.0100.00 Communication LT3 3.000 53 3.090 65 3.095
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems LT3 3.353 27 3.066 38 2.968
11.0103.00 Information Technology LT3 2.480 56 2.817 75 2.825
11.0701.00 Computer Science LT3 3.568 65 3.127 87 3.113
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 0 n/a 4 3.765 9 3.300
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a LT3 0.000 2 0.667
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering LT3 2.722 44 3.049 60 2.974
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering LT3 2.614 68 2.887 90 2.948
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education LT3 3.184 17 3.115 21 3.134
22.0302.00 Legal Studies LT3 3.512 23 3.370 27 3.373
23.0101.00 Literature 3 2.152 28 3.109 32 3.091
24.0103.00 Humanities LT3 2.214 8 3.168 24 3.351
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other LT3 2.278 4 2.532 4 2.532
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 12 2.816 179 3.056 210 3.082
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 4 3.068 45 3.035 57 3.098
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 4 1.930 47 3.180 72 3.227
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 42 3.451 485 3.401 526 3.393
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services LT3 2.278 32 3.364 36 3.382
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 7 3.254 91 3.119 101 3.089
40.0501.00 Chemistry 0 n/a 11 3.074 15 2.877
40.0801.00 Physics 0 n/a 6 3.080 10 3.110
42.0101.00 General Psychology 7 3.245 151 3.194 185 3.144
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership LT3 3.352 24 3.270 26 3.274
44.0701.00 Social Work LT3 3.810 25 3.392 27 3.432
45.0201.00 Anthropology LT3 2.548 22 3.148 30 3.211
45.0401.00 Criminology 6 2.965 46 3.125 60 3.116
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a 7 3.112 8 3.028
45.1101.00 Sociology 0 n/a 10 2.738 13 2.806
50.0702.00 Art and Design 5 2.585 53 3.315 60 3.329
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 6 2.768 87 3.056 94 3.032
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a 3 3.062 5 2.448
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health 0 n/a 12 3.077 13 2.964
51.3801.00 Nursing 0 n/a 3 3.861 3 3.861
52.0101.00 General Business 12 2.888 130 2.860 147 2.852
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 10 2.899 132 2.894 141 2.910
52.0299.21 Environmental Management LT3 2.810 17 3.003 22 3.093
52.0301.00 Accounting 7 3.308 164 3.010 186 3.003
52.0801.00 Finance 4 2.656 76 2.809 89 2.824
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems LT3 2.167 36 2.956 43 2.985
52.1401.00 Marketing 5 2.731 56 2.983 62 2.925
54.0101.00 History LT3 3.000 45 3.131 54 3.077
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 0 n/a 9 3.576 40 3.479
Total 160 3.028 2,424 3.122 2,898 3.117

Average GPA
College of the Mainland 3.028
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.122
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.117

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2021 Galveston 
College

Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 0 n/a 22 3.208 29 3.249
09.0100.00 Communication LT3 3.385 53 3.090 65 3.095
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 0 n/a 27 3.066 38 2.968
11.0103.00 Information Technology 0 n/a 56 2.817 75 2.825
11.0701.00 Computer Science 0 n/a 65 3.127 87 3.113
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 0 n/a 4 3.765 9 3.300
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a LT3 0.000 2 0.667
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 0 n/a 44 3.049 60 2.974
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering LT3 2.222 68 2.887 90 2.948
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education LT3 4.000 17 3.115 21 3.134
22.0302.00 Legal Studies LT3 3.618 23 3.370 27 3.373
23.0101.00 Literature LT3 3.042 28 3.109 32 3.091
24.0103.00 Humanities 0 n/a 8 3.168 24 3.351
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other 0 n/a 4 2.532 4 2.532
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 4 3.515 179 3.056 210 3.082
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 0 n/a 45 3.035 57 3.098
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 0 n/a 47 3.180 72 3.227
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 11 3.286 485 3.401 526 3.393
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services LT3 3.048 32 3.364 36 3.382
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 4 3.232 91 3.119 101 3.089
40.0501.00 Chemistry 0 n/a 11 3.074 15 2.877
40.0801.00 Physics 0 n/a 6 3.080 10 3.110
42.0101.00 General Psychology LT3 3.121 151 3.194 185 3.144
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership LT3 3.417 24 3.270 26 3.274
44.0701.00 Social Work 0 n/a 25 3.392 27 3.432
45.0201.00 Anthropology LT3 3.750 22 3.148 30 3.211
45.0401.00 Criminology LT3 3.385 46 3.125 60 3.116
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a 7 3.112 8 3.028
45.1101.00 Sociology 0 n/a 10 2.738 13 2.806
50.0702.00 Art and Design LT3 3.018 53 3.315 60 3.329
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration LT3 3.500 87 3.056 94 3.032
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a 3 3.062 5 2.448
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health LT3 3.354 12 3.077 13 2.964
51.3801.00 Nursing 0 n/a 3 3.861 3 3.861
52.0101.00 General Business 6 2.874 130 2.860 147 2.852
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 4 2.909 132 2.894 141 2.910
52.0299.21 Environmental Management LT3 2.867 17 3.003 22 3.093
52.0301.00 Accounting LT3 3.485 164 3.010 186 3.003
52.0801.00 Finance LT3 3.364 76 2.809 89 2.824
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems 0 n/a 36 2.956 43 2.985
52.1401.00 Marketing 0 n/a 56 2.983 62 2.925
54.0101.00 History 0 n/a 45 3.131 54 3.077
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 0 n/a 9 3.576 40 3.479
Total 49 3.225 2,424 3.122 2,898 3.117

Average GPA
Galveston College 3.225
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.122
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.117

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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  University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report

Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2021
Houston 

Community 
College

Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 0 n/a 22 3.208 29 3.249
09.0100.00 Communication LT3 2.353 53 3.090 65 3.095
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 4 3.005 27 3.066 38 2.968
11.0103.00 Information Technology 10 2.818 56 2.817 75 2.825
11.0701.00 Computer Science 9 3.086 65 3.127 87 3.113
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 0 n/a 4 3.765 9 3.300
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a LT3 0.000 2 0.667
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 6 3.199 44 3.049 60 2.974
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering 7 2.653 68 2.887 90 2.948
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education 5 2.032 17 3.115 21 3.134
22.0302.00 Legal Studies LT3 2.550 23 3.370 27 3.373
23.0101.00 Literature 0 n/a 28 3.109 32 3.091
24.0103.00 Humanities 0 n/a 8 3.168 24 3.351
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other 0 n/a 4 2.532 4 2.532
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 14 3.273 179 3.056 210 3.082
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 3 3.041 45 3.035 57 3.098
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 0 n/a 47 3.180 72 3.227
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 21 3.314 485 3.401 526 3.393
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services 7 3.418 32 3.364 36 3.382
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 5 2.799 91 3.119 101 3.089
40.0501.00 Chemistry LT3 3.067 11 3.074 15 2.877
40.0801.00 Physics LT3 2.817 6 3.080 10 3.110
42.0101.00 General Psychology 7 2.862 151 3.194 185 3.144
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership 6 3.195 24 3.270 26 3.274
44.0701.00 Social Work 3 3.620 25 3.392 27 3.432
45.0201.00 Anthropology LT3 2.869 22 3.148 30 3.211
45.0401.00 Criminology 5 3.372 46 3.125 60 3.116
45.0701.00 Geography LT3 2.083 7 3.112 8 3.028
45.1101.00 Sociology LT3 2.611 10 2.738 13 2.806
50.0702.00 Art and Design 6 3.532 53 3.315 60 3.329
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 18 2.934 87 3.056 94 3.032
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a 3 3.062 5 2.448
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health LT3 3.090 12 3.077 13 2.964
51.3801.00 Nursing 0 n/a 3 3.861 3 3.861
52.0101.00 General Business 9 2.824 130 2.860 147 2.852
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 8 2.415 132 2.894 141 2.910
52.0299.21 Environmental Management LT3 3.578 17 3.003 22 3.093
52.0301.00 Accounting 21 2.932 164 3.010 186 3.003
52.0801.00 Finance 5 3.058 76 2.809 89 2.824
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems 5 3.014 36 2.956 43 2.985
52.1401.00 Marketing 3 2.073 56 2.983 62 2.925
54.0101.00 History LT3 3.197 45 3.131 54 3.077
99.9999.99 Non-declared major LT3 3.167 9 3.576 40 3.479
Total 201 2.995 2,424 3.122 2,898 3.117

Average GPA
Houston Community College 2.995
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.122
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.117

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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  University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report

Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2021 Lee College Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science LT3 3.242 22 3.208 29 3.249
09.0100.00 Communication 4 3.165 53 3.090 65 3.095
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 0 n/a 27 3.066 38 2.968
11.0103.00 Information Technology LT3 2.567 56 2.817 75 2.825
11.0701.00 Computer Science 3 3.109 65 3.127 87 3.113
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications LT3 3.194 4 3.765 9 3.300
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering LT3 0.000 LT3 0.000 2 0.667
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 4 3.068 44 3.049 60 2.974
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering LT3 2.842 68 2.887 90 2.948
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education LT3 3.667 17 3.115 21 3.134
22.0302.00 Legal Studies LT3 3.767 23 3.370 27 3.373
23.0101.00 Literature 3 2.963 28 3.109 32 3.091
24.0103.00 Humanities LT3 3.278 8 3.168 24 3.351
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other 0 n/a 4 2.532 4 2.532
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 10 2.965 179 3.056 210 3.082
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences LT3 3.476 45 3.035 57 3.098
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 11 3.465 47 3.180 72 3.227
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 55 3.278 485 3.401 526 3.393
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services LT3 2.169 32 3.364 36 3.382
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 8 3.082 91 3.119 101 3.089
40.0501.00 Chemistry 0 n/a 11 3.074 15 2.877
40.0801.00 Physics LT3 3.047 6 3.080 10 3.110
42.0101.00 General Psychology 10 3.236 151 3.194 185 3.144
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership LT3 3.333 24 3.270 26 3.274
44.0701.00 Social Work 3 3.347 25 3.392 27 3.432
45.0201.00 Anthropology 4 3.108 22 3.148 30 3.211
45.0401.00 Criminology 4 3.480 46 3.125 60 3.116
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a 7 3.112 8 3.028
45.1101.00 Sociology LT3 1.467 10 2.738 13 2.806
50.0702.00 Art and Design 4 3.762 53 3.315 60 3.329
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 4 3.588 87 3.056 94 3.032
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a 3 3.062 5 2.448
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health LT3 3.429 12 3.077 13 2.964
51.3801.00 Nursing 0 n/a 3 3.861 3 3.861
52.0101.00 General Business 8 2.678 130 2.860 147 2.852
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 14 3.039 132 2.894 141 2.910
52.0299.21 Environmental Management LT3 2.075 17 3.003 22 3.093
52.0301.00 Accounting 7 2.860 164 3.010 186 3.003
52.0801.00 Finance 4 2.280 76 2.809 89 2.824
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems LT3 2.800 36 2.956 43 2.985
52.1401.00 Marketing 3 2.683 56 2.983 62 2.925
54.0101.00 History LT3 2.882 45 3.131 54 3.077
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 0 n/a 9 3.576 40 3.479
Total 186 3.118 2,424 3.122 2,898 3.117

Average GPA
Lee College 3.118
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.122
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.117

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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  University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report

Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2021 Lone Star College Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science LT3 1.889 22 3.208 29 3.249
09.0100.00 Communication 3 2.424 53 3.090 65 3.095
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems LT3 3.445 27 3.066 38 2.968
11.0103.00 Information Technology 3 2.139 56 2.817 75 2.825
11.0701.00 Computer Science 3 3.211 65 3.127 87 3.113
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications LT3 3.976 4 3.765 9 3.300
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a LT3 0.000 2 0.667
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 0 n/a 44 3.049 60 2.974
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering 4 3.133 68 2.887 90 2.948
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education 0 n/a 17 3.115 21 3.134
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 3 3.451 23 3.370 27 3.373
23.0101.00 Literature 0 n/a 28 3.109 32 3.091
24.0103.00 Humanities 0 n/a 8 3.168 24 3.351
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other 0 n/a 4 2.532 4 2.532
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 8 2.839 179 3.056 210 3.082
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences LT3 3.381 45 3.035 57 3.098
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 3 3.371 47 3.180 72 3.227
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 5 3.497 485 3.401 526 3.393
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services LT3 2.872 32 3.364 36 3.382
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance LT3 3.560 91 3.119 101 3.089
40.0501.00 Chemistry 0 n/a 11 3.074 15 2.877
40.0801.00 Physics 0 n/a 6 3.080 10 3.110
42.0101.00 General Psychology 3 2.418 151 3.194 185 3.144
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership LT3 3.360 24 3.270 26 3.274
44.0701.00 Social Work 0 n/a 25 3.392 27 3.432
45.0201.00 Anthropology 3 3.127 22 3.148 30 3.211
45.0401.00 Criminology LT3 2.500 46 3.125 60 3.116
45.0701.00 Geography LT3 2.792 7 3.112 8 3.028
45.1101.00 Sociology 0 n/a 10 2.738 13 2.806
50.0702.00 Art and Design LT3 3.544 53 3.315 60 3.329
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 10 3.102 87 3.056 94 3.032
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a 3 3.062 5 2.448
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health LT3 2.429 12 3.077 13 2.964
51.3801.00 Nursing 0 n/a 3 3.861 3 3.861
52.0101.00 General Business 5 2.843 130 2.860 147 2.852
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management LT3 2.753 132 2.894 141 2.910
52.0299.21 Environmental Management LT3 3.621 17 3.003 22 3.093
52.0301.00 Accounting LT3 2.729 164 3.010 186 3.003
52.0801.00 Finance 4 2.748 76 2.809 89 2.824
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems LT3 4.000 36 2.956 43 2.985
52.1401.00 Marketing 0 n/a 56 2.983 62 2.925
54.0101.00 History 0 n/a 45 3.131 54 3.077
99.9999.99 Non-declared major LT3 4.000 9 3.576 40 3.479
Total 81 3.045 2,424 3.122 2,898 3.117

Average GPA
Lonestar College 3.045
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.122
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.117

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2021 San Jacinto 
College

Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 14 3.257 22 3.208 29 3.249
09.0100.00 Communication 37 3.107 53 3.090 65 3.095
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 15 3.035 27 3.066 38 2.968
11.0103.00 Information Technology 36 2.910 56 2.817 75 2.825
11.0701.00 Computer Science 44 3.101 65 3.127 87 3.113
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications LT3 3.945 4 3.765 9 3.300
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a LT3 0.000 2 0.667
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 27 3.068 44 3.049 60 2.974
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering 48 3.004 68 2.887 90 2.948
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education 5 3.751 17 3.115 21 3.134
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 6 3.360 23 3.370 27 3.373
23.0101.00 Literature 16 3.161 28 3.109 32 3.091
24.0103.00 Humanities 5 3.208 8 3.168 24 3.351
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other LT3 1.926 4 2.532 4 2.532
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 122 3.075 179 3.056 210 3.082
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 29 3.046 45 3.035 57 3.098
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 19 2.980 47 3.180 72 3.227
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 293 3.422 485 3.401 526 3.393
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services 17 3.515 32 3.364 36 3.382
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 54 3.056 91 3.119 101 3.089
40.0501.00 Chemistry 9 3.056 11 3.074 15 2.877
40.0801.00 Physics 3 3.403 6 3.080 10 3.110
42.0101.00 General Psychology 92 3.198 151 3.194 185 3.144
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership 8 3.144 24 3.270 26 3.274
44.0701.00 Social Work 18 3.338 25 3.392 27 3.432
45.0201.00 Anthropology 8 3.483 22 3.148 30 3.211
45.0401.00 Criminology 24 3.208 46 3.125 60 3.116
45.0701.00 Geography 3 3.484 7 3.112 8 3.028
45.1101.00 Sociology 7 2.767 10 2.738 13 2.806
50.0702.00 Art and Design 28 3.370 53 3.315 60 3.329
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 38 3.007 87 3.056 94 3.032
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 3 3.062 3 3.062 5 2.448
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health 6 2.984 12 3.077 13 2.964
51.3801.00 Nursing LT3 3.667 3 3.861 3 3.861
52.0101.00 General Business 74 2.919 130 2.860 147 2.852
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 82 2.897 132 2.894 141 2.910
52.0299.21 Environmental Management 9 3.045 17 3.003 22 3.093
52.0301.00 Accounting 106 3.054 164 3.010 186 3.003
52.0801.00 Finance 50 2.815 76 2.809 89 2.824
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems 25 2.944 36 2.956 43 2.985
52.1401.00 Marketing 39 3.053 56 2.983 62 2.925
54.0101.00 History 40 3.125 45 3.131 54 3.077
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 6 3.502 9 3.576 40 3.479
Total 1,470 3.139 2,424 3.122 2,898 3.117

Average GPA
San Jacinto Collge 3.139
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.122
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.117

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.

  University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report
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  University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report

Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2021 Wharton County 
Junior College

Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 0 n/a 22 3.208 29 3.249
09.0100.00 Communication 0 n/a 53 3.090 65 3.095
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 0 n/a 27 3.066 38 2.968
11.0103.00 Information Technology 0 n/a 56 2.817 75 2.825
11.0701.00 Computer Science LT3 2.500 65 3.127 87 3.113
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 0 n/a 4 3.765 9 3.300
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a LT3 0.000 2 0.667
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering LT3 2.693 44 3.049 60 2.974
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering 0 n/a 68 2.887 90 2.948
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education 0 n/a 17 3.115 21 3.134
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 0 n/a 23 3.370 27 3.373
23.0101.00 Literature 0 n/a 28 3.109 32 3.091
24.0103.00 Humanities 0 n/a 8 3.168 24 3.351
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other 0 n/a 4 2.532 4 2.532
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 0 n/a 179 3.056 210 3.082
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 0 n/a 45 3.035 57 3.098
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 0 n/a 47 3.180 72 3.227
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 4 3.284 485 3.401 526 3.393
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services LT3 3.778 32 3.364 36 3.382
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 0 n/a 91 3.119 101 3.089
40.0501.00 Chemistry 0 n/a 11 3.074 15 2.877
40.0801.00 Physics 0 n/a 6 3.080 10 3.110
42.0101.00 General Psychology 0 n/a 151 3.194 185 3.144
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership 0 n/a 24 3.270 26 3.274
44.0701.00 Social Work 0 n/a 25 3.392 27 3.432
45.0201.00 Anthropology 0 n/a 22 3.148 30 3.211
45.0401.00 Criminology 0 n/a 46 3.125 60 3.116
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a 7 3.112 8 3.028
45.1101.00 Sociology 0 n/a 10 2.738 13 2.806
50.0702.00 Art and Design 0 n/a 53 3.315 60 3.329
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 4 3.771 87 3.056 94 3.032
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a 3 3.062 5 2.448
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health 0 n/a 12 3.077 13 2.964
51.3801.00 Nursing 0 n/a 3 3.861 3 3.861
52.0101.00 General Business 3 3.247 130 2.860 147 2.852
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 0 n/a 132 2.894 141 2.910
52.0299.21 Environmental Management 0 n/a 17 3.003 22 3.093
52.0301.00 Accounting LT3 3.956 164 3.010 186 3.003
52.0801.00 Finance 0 n/a 76 2.809 89 2.824
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems 0 n/a 36 2.956 43 2.985
52.1401.00 Marketing 0 n/a 56 2.983 62 2.925
54.0101.00 History 0 n/a 45 3.131 54 3.077
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 0 n/a 9 3.576 40 3.479
Total 15 3.392 2,424 3.122 2,898 3.117

Average GPA
Wharton County Junior College 3.392
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.122
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.117

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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